
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

x  
In re: : Chapter 11 

:  
PARETEUM CORPORATION, et al., : Case No. 22-10615 (LGB) 

:  
  Debtors. 1 : Jointly Administered 

:  
x  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Ashley M. Raddatz, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
case.  

On May 20, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached hereto as 
Exhibit A and Exhibit B; via Overnight Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit C; 
and via First Class Mail upon the service lists attached hereto as Exhibit D and Exhibit E:  

• Notice of Filing of Financing Agreements [Docket No. 49]

Dated: May 25, 2022 
/s/ Ashley M. Raddatz 
Ashley M. Raddatz 
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Hwy 
Suite 300 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel. 310.823.9000 

1 The Debtors in the Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, if applicable, are: Pareteum Corporation (7538); Pareteum North America Corp. (f/k/a Elephant Talk North 
America Corp.) (9623); Devicescape Holdings, Inc. (2909); iPass, Inc. (4598); iPass IP LLC (2550); Pareteum 
Europe B.V.; Artilium Group Ltd. (f/k/a Artilium PLC); Pareteum Asia Pte. Ltd.; and Pareteum N.V. (f/k/a Artilium 
N.V.). The Debtors’ corporate headquarters is located at 1185 Avenue of the Americas, 2nd Floor, New York, NY
10036.
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Alabama Attorney General Alabama Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumerinterest@Alabamaag.gov
Alaska Attorney General Alaska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@alaska.gov
Arizona Attorney General Arizona Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department AGInfo@azag.gov
Arkansas Attorney General Arkansas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@ArkansasAG.gov
Top 30 Unsecured Creditor AT&T Mobility Jeremiah Hillman jh8670@att.com
Top 30 Unsecured Creditor Baker Tilly US, LLP Christopher Krogh christopher.krogh@bakertilly.com

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor BT OPENZONE WIFI PREMIUM Rob Payne, Sales Director BT Wi-Fi rob.payne@bt.com
California Attorney General California Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department xavier.becerra@doj.ca.gov

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor Channel Ventures Group, LLC Markwin Maring & M. Kloosterman
m.maring@channelholding.com;
m.kloosterman@channelholding.com

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor Comcast Cable Communications Reagan Evans reagan_evans@comcast.com
Connecticut Attorney General Connecticut Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ct.gov

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor COOLEY, LLP
Alpay, Ralph Ryan Monzor, Client 
Account Administrative Assistant ralpay@cooley.com

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor DATABRICKS INC. David Conte, CFO; Dakota McKenzie dakota@databricks.com
Delaware Attorney General Delaware Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@state.de.us
District of Columbia Attorney General District of Columbia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@dc.gov

Proposed Counsel to Administrative Agent 
Under DIP Credit Facility, Bridge Loan, 
Prepetition Senior Notes, Stalking Horse 
Bidders and Circles MVNE Pte. Ltd. DLA Piper LLP (US)

Attn Jamila Justine Willis, Shmuel 
Klahr, & Gregory Juell

jamila.willis@us.dlapiper.com;
shmuel.klahr@us.dlapiper.com;
gregory.juell@us.dlapiper.com

Counsel to Circles MVNE Pte. Ltd. DLA Piper LLP (US) Nadia B. Saleem nadia.saleem@dlapiper.com
Top 30 Additional Notice Party Douglas Loskot Christopher Leigh Nelson cln@weiserlawfirm.com
Top 30 Unsecured Creditor Douglas Loskot Jeffrey F. Keller jfkeller@kellergrover.com

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor
Edward Hayes, Juanita Silvera, and 
Brad Linton

Benjamin Isaac Sachs-Michaels; 
Brian E. Farnan

bsachsmichaels@glancylaw.com;
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor Epiq Systems Ltd Danny Hazeltine; Elliott Mura
dhazeltine@epiqglobal.co.uk;
emura@epiqglobal.com

Florida Attorney General Florida Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department citizenservices@myfloridalegal.com
Top 30 Unsecured Creditor FON WIRELESS LIMITED Lucía Mirones lucia.mirones@fon.com
Georgia Attorney General Georgia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Agcarr@law.ga.gov
Top 30 Unsecured Creditor GOGO LLC. Maura Levine-Patton mlevine-patton@beneschlaw.com
Top 30 Unsecured Creditor Gregory Lackey Gustavo F. Brucker gfbruckner@pomlaw.com
Top 30 Additional Notice Party Gregory Lackey Rusty E. Glenn rusty@shumanlawfirm.com
Hawaii Attorney General Hawaii Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department hawaiiag@hawaii.gov
Idaho Attorney General Idaho Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department lawrence.wasden@ag.idaho.gov

Illinois Attorney General Illinois Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
attorney_general@atg.state.il.us;
michelle@lisamadigan.org

Indiana Attorney General Indiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@atg.in.gov
Iowa Attorney General Iowa Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department IDR.Bankruptcy@ag.iowa.gov
Kansas Attorney General Kansas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department derek.schmidt@ag.ks.gov
Kentucky Attorney General Kentucky Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ag.ky.gov

Proposed Special Counsel to the Debtors King & Spalding LLP Michael R. Handler mhandler@kslaw.com

Proposed Special Counsel to the Debtors King & Spalding LLP
Thaddeus D. Wilson & Leia Clement 
Shermohammed

thadwilson@kslaw.com;
LShermohammed@KSLAW.com

Administrative Agent under the Junior 
Convertible Notes Lexence Attn Geoffrey van der Hauw g.van.der.hauw@lexence.com
Louisiana Attorney General Louisiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Executive@ag.louisiana.gov
Maine Attorney General Maine Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumer.mediation@maine.gov
Maryland Attorney General Maryland Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@oag.state.md.us
Massachusetts Attorney General Massachusetts Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago@state.ma.us
Top 30 Unsecured Creditor McGuireWoods (BAU) Stephen Older solder@mcguirewoods.com

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor
Michael Shaw ex. rel. Pareteum 
Corporation 

Thomas J. McKenna; Gregory M. 
Egleston tjmckenna@gme-law.com

Michigan Attorney General Michigan Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department miag@michigan.gov
Minnesota Attorney General Minnesota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag.replies@ag.state.mn.us
Mississippi Attorney General Mississippi Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department fhell@ago.ms.gov
Missouri Attorney General Missouri Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ago.mo.gov
Montana Attorney General Montana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department contactocp@mt.gov
Nebraska Attorney General Nebraska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department NEDOJ@nebraska.gov
Nevada Attorney General Nevada Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department AgInfo@ag.nv.gov
New Hampshire Attorney General New Hampshire Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorneygeneral@doj.nh.gov
New Jersey Attorney General New Jersey Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Heather.Anderson@law.njoag.gov
New Mexico Attorney General New Mexico Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department hbalderas@nmag.gov
North Carolina Attorney General North Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department dlennon@ncdoj.gov
North Dakota Attorney General North Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ndag@nd.gov

US Trustee
Office of the United States Trustee for 
Region 2 Attn Annie Wells Annie.Wells@usdoj.gov

In re Pareteum Corporation, et al. 
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

US Trustee
Office of the United States Trustee for 
Region 2 Attn Susan Arbeit susan.arbeit@usdoj.gov

Ohio Attorney General Ohio Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Jonathan.fulkerson@ohioattorneygeneral.gov;
trish.lazich@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Oklahoma Attorney General Oklahoma Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ConsumerProtection@oag.ok.gov
Oregon Attorney General Oregon Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Fred.Boss@doj.state.or.us

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor
PANASONIC AVIONICS 
CORPORATION Rafael Pulido Rafael.Pulido@panasonic.aero

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor
Pareteum Shareholder Investor Group-
Lead Kim E. Miller kim.miller@ksfcounsel.com

Pennsylvania Attorney General Pennsylvania Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@attorneygeneral.gov
Top 30 Unsecured Creditor Reuben Harmon Phillip Kim pkim@rosenlegal.com
Rhode Island Attorney General Rhode Island Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag@riag.ri.gov

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor Rimini Street, Inc.
Daniel B. Winslow, EVP, Chief Legal 
Officer and Secretary dwinslow@riministreet.com

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor RSM US LLP Rob Frattasio rob.frattasio@rsmus.com

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor
Sabby Volatility Warrant Master Fund, 
Ltd Barry R. Lax blax@laxneville.com

Securities and Exchange Commission NY 
Regional Office

Securities & Exchange Commission NY 
Regional Office Regional Director

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
NYROBankruptcy@SEC.GOV

Securities and Exchange Commission 
Headquarters Securities and Exchange Commission Attn General Counsel SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV
South Carolina Attorney General South Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department sballington@scag.gov
South Dakota Attorney General South Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department atghelp@state.sd.us

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor SPECTRUM INTERACTIVE PLC Ronak Dalal, Steve Ellis
ronak.dalal@spectruminteractive.co.uk;
Steve.Ellis@spectruminteractive.co.uk

Tennessee Attorney General Tennessee Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department agattorneys@ag.tn.gov

Texas Attorney General Texas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
bankruptcytax@oag.texas.gov;
communications@oag.texas.gov

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor T-MOBILE GERMANY Annika Michels Annika.Michels@telekom.de
Top 30 Unsecured Creditor T-MOBILE IN-FLIGHT WIFI Annika Michels Annika.Michels@telekom.de
Top 30 Unsecured Creditor T-MOBILE LUFTHANSA EUROPE Annika Michels Annika.Michels@telekom.de

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor
T-MOBILE NETHERLANDS B.V. 
(DTAG) ZB Walderveen, Huub van het huub.van.het.walderveen@t-mobile.nl

Tennessee Attorney General's Office TN Dept of Revenue
c/o TN Attorney General's Office, 
Bankruptcy Division AGBankNewYork@ag.tn.gov

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor UNITED AIRLINES, INC. Gray, Jacqueline Jacqueline.Gray@united.com
Utah Attorney General Utah Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department uag@utah.gov
Vermont Attorney General Vermont Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago.info@vermont.gov
Virginia Attorney General Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department mailoag@oag.state.va.us
Washington Attorney General Washington Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department emailago@atg.wa.gov

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor
Wei Zhang ex rel. Pareteum 
Corporation Timothy Brown tbrown@thebrownlawfirm.net

West Virginia Attorney General West Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumer@wvago.gov

Top 30 Additional Notice Party
William Miller ex rel. Pareteum 
Corporation Brian J. Robbins brobbins@robbinsllp.com

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor
William Miller ex rel. Pareteum 
Corporation Thomas G. Amon tamon@amonglaw.com

Top 30 Unsecured Creditor WIRE AND WIRELESS CO. Kaoru Schichijo shichijo@wi2.co.jp
Wisconsin Attorney General Wisconsin Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department radkeke@doj.state.wi.us
Wyoming Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department judy.mitchell@wyo.gov
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Exhibit B
Insurance Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName Email
April Gassler agassler@stglawdc.com
Cara Duffield CDuffield@wiley.law
Christine Coyne Christine.Coyne@axaxl.com
HDI VERSICHERUNG AG service@ hdi. de
Jessenia Vazcones Jessenia.Vazcones@cfins.com
Mary Weaver MWeaver@wiley.law
Priscilla May Priscilla.May@amtrustgroup.com
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Exhibit C
Chambers Service List

Served via Overnight Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip
United States Bankruptcy Court Honorable Judge Beckerman One Bowling Green Chambers Copy New York NY 10004-1408
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Exhibit D
Master Service List 

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip

Arizona Attorney General
Arizona Attorney General's Office - 
CSS Attn Bankruptcy Department PO Box 6123 MD 7611 Phoenix AZ 85005-6123

Colorado Attorney General Colorado Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Ralph L Carr Colorado Judicial 
Building 1300 Broadway, 10th Fl Denver CO 80203

Federal Communications Commission Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington DC 20554
Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346
New York Attorney General New York Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 28 Liberty Street New York NY 10005
New York Attorney General New York Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department The Capitol Albany NY 12224-0341

US Trustee
Office of the United States Trustee for 
Region 2 Attn Susan Arbeit Address on File

US Attorneys Office SDNY Office of US Attorney SDNY Attn Tax & Bankruptcy Unit 86 Chambers St Third Floor New York NY 10007

Counsel to State of Ohio Ohio Attorney General
Robert L. Doty, Assistant Attorney 
General Collections Enforcement Toledo Regional Office

One Government 
Center, Suite 
1240 Toledo OH 43604-2261

Secretary of the State Secretary of State Division of Corporations 99 Washington Ave Ste 600 One Commerce Plz Albany NY 12231-0001
Secretary of the State Secretary of State 123 William St New York NY 10038-3804
Counsel to Federal Communications 
Commission US Department of Justice Attorney General 950 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington DC 20530
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Exhibit E
Insurance Service List

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip Country

ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 436 Walnut Street Philadelphia PA 19106
ATHLON CAR LEASES Stationsplein Noord-Oost 414 Schiphol CL 1117 Netherlands
ATLANTIC SPECIALY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 88 Pine St FL 6 Wall Street Plaza New York NY 10005
ATLANTIC SPECIALY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 151 Texas Street Salem VA 24153-5402
AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY P.O. Box 4470 Alpharetta GA 30023-44700
AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY 111 S. Wacker Dr, Ste 3500 Chicago IL 60606
Baloise Insurance Koning albert II Laan 19 Brussels 1210 Belgium
BEAZLEY INSURANCE COMPANY 30 Batterson Park Road Farmington CT 06032
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 
2001 San Francisco CA 94102

CANOPIOUS INSURANCE ON BEHALF 
OF LLOYD'S SYNDICATE 140 Broadway, Suite 2210 New York NY 10005
CHUBB Marten Meesweg 8-10 AV Rotterdam 3068 Netherlands

CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY
35555 Mission Street, Suite 
200 San Francisco CA 94105

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 1600 John F Kennedy Blvd Philadelphia PA 19103
Fidelity Investments c/o Janice Martin One Destiny Way Westlake TX 76262
GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE 
COMPANY 800 Gessner Suite 600 Houston TX 77024
GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY 
THRU AXA INSURANCE 21255 Network Place Chicago IL 60673
HIENFELD Wisselwerking 16 XM Diemen 1112 Netherlands
Huysman Verzekeringen Kantoor Eeklo Stationsstraat 83 B-9900 Eeklo Gent Belgium

J.B. Boda Insurance Brokers Pvt Ldt.
1st Floor, H M Rochester, No 
197 Double Road

Indiranagar, 
Bengaluru 560038 India

JUSTWORKS 55 Water Street Manhattan NY 10041
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY 1200 MacArthur Blvd Mahwah NJ 07430

Lockton Insurance Brokers, LLC.
777 South Figueroa, Suite 
5200 Los Angeles CA 90017-0000

NATIONALE NEDERLANDEN Prinses Beatrixlaan 35 Postbus 93604 AV Den Haag 2509 Netherlands

PL Risk Advisors, Inc.
795 Franklin Avenue, Suite 
206 Franklin Lakes NJ 7417

Prudential 30 Cecil Street No 30-01
Prudential Tower 
Singapore Singapore 49712 Singapore

Quiron prevencion
C/ AGUSTÍN DE 
BETANCOURT 25 Madrid 28036 Spain

ROYAL & SUN ALLIANCE
20 Fenchurch Street, 15-17th 
Floor London EC3M 3AU United Kingdom

Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co 
Limited No.21, Patullos Road Chennai 600-002 India

In re Pareteum Corporation, et al.
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Exhibit E
Insurance Service List

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip Country
STARSTONE SPECIALTY INSURANCE 
CO 185 Hudson Street, Suite 2600 Jersey City NJ 07311
TOKIO Marine Europe SA Torre Diagonal Mar Josep Pla 2 Planta 10 Barcelona 08019 Spain
TOKIO Marine HCC Fitzwilliam House 10 St. Mary Axe London EC3A 8BF United Kingdom
TOKIO Marine HCC 8 Forest Park Drive Farmington CT 06032
TRAVELERS BOND & SPECIALTY 
INSURANCE 385 Washington Street St. Paul MN 55102
TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY CO. 
AMERICA 385 Washington Street St. Paul MN 55102
TURIEN James Wattstraat 11 DC Alkmaar 1817 Netherlands

US Premium Finance
280 Technology Parkway, 
Suite 200 Norcross GA 30092

Vivium Koningsstraat 151 Brussels 1210 Belgium
Whitmore Group 370 Old Country Rd, Ste 200 Garden City NY 11530

XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO.
100 Constitution Plaza, 17th 
Floor Hartford CT 06103

Zurich Zurich Insurance plc Lloyd Georgelaan 7 Brussels 1000 Belgium

In re Pareteum Corporation, et al.
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